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Date Sampled: 9/26/2023 12:03 PM

Sampled By: BC

Sample Matrix: Soil

GrabSample Type:

Client Sample ID: 1

Lab Sample #: 59598-1

Project Name: CRA - 618 Chestnut

59598Lab Project #:

Analyte Result
Date / Time

AnalysisAnalystRLMethodUnitsQCASRN

Percent Moisture/Percent Solid

Total Moisture % 9/29/2023 2:50 PM2540B 0.1000 CD14.710

Semi Volatile Organics (8270E) - non-aqueous

1,4-Dioxane mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 1.000 TAND N123-91-1

1,1-Biphenyl mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND92-52-4

1,2.4,5-Tetrachlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-94-3

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND120-82-1

1,2-Dichlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-50-1

1,3-Dichlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND541-73-1

1,4-Dichlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND106-46-7

1-Methylnaphthalene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND90-12-0

2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND58-90-2

2,4,5-Trichlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-95-4

2,4,6-Trichlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND88-06-2

2,4-Dichlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND120-83-2

2,4-Dimethylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND105-67-9

2,4-Dinitrophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND51-28-5

2,4-Dinitrotoluene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND121-14-2

2,6-Dichlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND87-65-0

2,6-Dinitrotoluene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND606-20-2

2-Chloronaphthalene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND91-58-7

2-Chlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-57-8

2-Methylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-48-7

2-Nitroaniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND88-74-4

2-Nitrophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND88-75-5

3,3'-Dichlorobenzidine mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.200 TAND91-94-1

3-Nitroaniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND99-09-2

4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND534-52-1

14OfPage 2

ANALYTICAL REPORT



Date Sampled: 9/26/2023 12:03 PM

Sampled By: BC

Sample Matrix: Soil

GrabSample Type:

Client Sample ID: 1

Lab Sample #: 59598-1

Project Name: CRA - 618 Chestnut

59598Lab Project #:

Analyte Result
Date / Time

AnalysisAnalystRLMethodUnitsQCASRN

Semi Volatile Organics (8270E) - non-aqueous

4-Bromophenyl-phenylether mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND101-55-3

4-Chloro-3-methylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND59-50-7

4-Chloroaniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND106-47-8

4-Chlorophenyl-phenylether mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND7005-72-3

4-Nitroaniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND100-01-6

4-Nitrophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND100-02-7

Acenaphthene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND83-32-9

Anthracene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND120-12-7

Acenaphthylene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND208-96-8

Acetophenone mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND98-86-2

Aniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND62-53-3

Atrazine mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND1912-24-9

Benzaldehyde mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND100-52-7

Benzidine mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.200 TAND92-87-5

Benzo[a]anthracene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.25856-55-3

Benzo[b]fluoranthene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.152205-99-2

Benzo[g,h,i]perylene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.199191-24-2

Benzo[k]fluoranthene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND207-08-9

Benzo[a]pyrene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.25850-32-8

Benzoic Acid mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.200 TAND65-85-0

Benzyl Alcohol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND100-51-6

bis (2-Chloroethoxy) methane mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND111-91-1

bis (2-Chloroethyl) ether mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND111-44-4

bis (2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND117-81-7

Butylbenzylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND85-68-7

Caprolactam mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND105-60-2

Carbazole mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND86-74-8

Chrysene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.258218-01-9

Dibenz[a,h]anthracene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND53-70-3

Dibenzofuran mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND132-64-9

Diethylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND84-66-2

Dimethylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND131-11-3
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Date Sampled: 9/26/2023 12:03 PM

Sampled By: BC

Sample Matrix: Soil

GrabSample Type:

Client Sample ID: 1

Lab Sample #: 59598-1

Project Name: CRA - 618 Chestnut

59598Lab Project #:

Analyte Result
Date / Time

AnalysisAnalystRLMethodUnitsQCASRN

Semi Volatile Organics (8270E) - non-aqueous mg/kg
Di-n-butylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND84-74-2

Di-n-octylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND117-84-0

Fluoranthene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.528206-44-0

Fluorene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND86-73-7

Hexachlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND118-74-1

Hexachlorocyclopentadiene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND77-47-4

Hexachloroethane mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND67-72-1

Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.188193-39-5

2-Methylnaphthalene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND91-57-6

Isophorone mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND78-59-1

Naphthalene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND91-20-3

n-Decane mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.200 TAND124-18-5

Nitrobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND98-95-3

N-nitrosodimethylamine mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND62-75-9

n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND621-64-7

n-Octadecane mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.200 TAND593-45-3

Pentachlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND87-86-5

Phenanthrene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.25885-01-8

Phenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND108-95-2

Pyridine mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.200 TAND110-86-1

Pyrene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.539129-00-0

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine /
Azobenzene

mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND122-66-7 /
17082-12-1

N-nitrosodiphenylamine /
Diphenylamine

mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND86-30-6 /
122-39-4

Hexachlorobutadiene mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND87-68-3

3-  & 4- Methylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND61379-65-5

2,2'-Oxybis(1-Chloropropane) mg/kg 10/3/2023 8:43 AM8270E 0.100 TAND108-60-1
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Date Sampled: 9/26/2023 12:03 PM

Sampled By: BC

Sample Matrix: Soil

GrabSample Type:

Client Sample ID: 1

Lab Sample #: 59598-1

Project Name: CRA - 618 Chestnut

59598Lab Project #:

Akhter Mehmood

Lab Director
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Mid-Atlantic 
Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 
30 Lukens Drive, Suite A
New Castle, DE  19720
Phone:  302-654-1340   TOLL FREE 877-654-1340   Fax: 302-654-1058
mael@midatlanticenvlabs.com 

September 22, 2023 
 
The Ambient Group 
222 Thies Rd 
Sewell, NJ 08080 
 
Library Search: 59598-1 
 

 
Semi-Volatiles 8270E    Date:     10/03/2023  Time:  8:43 AM       Initials: TA 

Compound     Result  Units  CASRN 

1. 2,3,7,8- Tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin  ND  mg/kg  1746-01-6 
 
 
 
 

 
Akhter Mehmood  Lab Director 
 



Date Sampled: 9/26/2023 12:05 PM

Sampled By: BC

Sample Matrix: Soil

GrabSample Type:

Client Sample ID: 2

Lab Sample #: 59598-2

Project Name: CRA - 618 Chestnut

59598Lab Project #:

Analyte Result
Date / Time

AnalysisAnalystRLMethodUnitsQCASRN

Percent Moisture/Percent Solid

Total Moisture % 9/29/2023 2:50 PM2540B 0.1000 CD16.460

Semi Volatile Organics (8270E) - non-aqueous

1,4-Dioxane mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 1.000 TAND N123-91-1

1,1-Biphenyl mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND92-52-4

1,2.4,5-Tetrachlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-94-3

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND120-82-1

1,2-Dichlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-50-1

1,3-Dichlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND541-73-1

1,4-Dichlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND106-46-7

1-Methylnaphthalene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND90-12-0

2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND58-90-2

2,4,5-Trichlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-95-4

2,4,6-Trichlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND88-06-2

2,4-Dichlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND120-83-2

2,4-Dimethylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND105-67-9

2,4-Dinitrophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND51-28-5

2,4-Dinitrotoluene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND121-14-2

2,6-Dichlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND87-65-0

2,6-Dinitrotoluene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND606-20-2

2-Chloronaphthalene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND91-58-7

2-Chlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-57-8

2-Methylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-48-7

2-Nitroaniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND88-74-4

2-Nitrophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND88-75-5

3,3'-Dichlorobenzidine mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.200 TAND91-94-1

3-Nitroaniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND99-09-2

4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND534-52-1

4-Bromophenyl-phenylether mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND101-55-3

4-Chloro-3-methylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND59-50-7

4-Chloroaniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND106-47-8

4-Chlorophenyl-phenylether mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND7005-72-3
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Date Sampled: 9/26/2023 12:05 PM

Sampled By: BC

Sample Matrix: Soil

GrabSample Type:

Client Sample ID: 2

Lab Sample #: 59598-2

Project Name: CRA - 618 Chestnut

59598Lab Project #:

Analyte Result
Date / Time

AnalysisAnalystRLMethodUnitsQCASRN

Semi Volatile Organics (8270E) - non-aqueous

4-Nitroaniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND100-01-6

4-Nitrophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND100-02-7

Acenaphthene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND83-32-9

Anthracene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.311120-12-7

Acenaphthylene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND208-96-8

Acetophenone mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND98-86-2

Aniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND62-53-3

Atrazine mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND1912-24-9

Benzaldehyde mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND100-52-7

Benzidine mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.200 TAND92-87-5

Benzo[a]anthracene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.83856-55-3

Benzo[b]fluoranthene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.503205-99-2

Benzo[g,h,i]perylene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.407191-24-2

Benzo[k]fluoranthene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.299207-08-9

Benzo[a]pyrene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.45550-32-8

Benzoic Acid mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.200 TAND65-85-0

Benzyl Alcohol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND100-51-6

bis (2-Chloroethoxy) methane mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND111-91-1

bis (2-Chloroethyl) ether mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND111-44-4

bis (2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND117-81-7

Butylbenzylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND85-68-7

Caprolactam mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND105-60-2

Carbazole mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.19286-74-8

Chrysene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.790218-01-9

Dibenz[a,h]anthracene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.15653-70-3

Dibenzofuran mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND132-64-9

Diethylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND84-66-2

Dimethylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.168131-11-3

Di-n-butylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND84-74-2

Di-n-octylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND117-84-0

Fluoranthene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TA1.927206-44-0

Fluorene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND86-73-7
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Date Sampled: 9/26/2023 12:05 PM

Sampled By: BC

Sample Matrix: Soil

GrabSample Type:

Client Sample ID: 2

Lab Sample #: 59598-2

Project Name: CRA - 618 Chestnut

59598Lab Project #:

Analyte Result
Date / Time

AnalysisAnalystRLMethodUnitsQCASRN

Semi Volatile Organics (8270E) - non-aqueous mg/kg
Hexachlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND118-74-1

Hexachlorocyclopentadiene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND77-47-4

Hexachloroethane mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND67-72-1

Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.335193-39-5

2-Methylnaphthalene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND91-57-6

Isophorone mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND78-59-1

Naphthalene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND91-20-3

n-Decane mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.200 TAND124-18-5

Nitrobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND98-95-3

N-nitrosodimethylamine mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND62-75-9

n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND621-64-7

n-Octadecane mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.200 TAND593-45-3

Pentachlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND87-86-5

Phenanthrene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TA1.53285-01-8

Phenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND108-95-2

Pyridine mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.200 TAND110-86-1

Pyrene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TA1.664129-00-0

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine /
Azobenzene

mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND122-66-7 /
17082-12-1

N-nitrosodiphenylamine /
Diphenylamine

mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND86-30-6 /
122-39-4

Hexachlorobutadiene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND87-68-3

3-  & 4- Methylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND61379-65-5

2,2'-Oxybis(1-Chloropropane) mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:03 AM8270E 0.100 TAND108-60-1

14OfPage 8

ANALYTICAL REPORT



Date Sampled: 9/26/2023 12:05 PM

Sampled By: BC

Sample Matrix: Soil

GrabSample Type:

Client Sample ID: 2

Lab Sample #: 59598-2

Project Name: CRA - 618 Chestnut

59598Lab Project #:

Akhter Mehmood

Lab Director
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Mid-Atlantic 
Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 
30 Lukens Drive, Suite A
New Castle, DE  19720
Phone:  302-654-1340   TOLL FREE 877-654-1340   Fax: 302-654-1058
mael@midatlanticenvlabs.com 

September 22, 2023 
 
The Ambient Group 
222 Thies Rd 
Sewell, NJ 08080 
 
Library Search: 59598-2 
 

 
Semi-Volatiles 8270E    Date:     10/03/2023  Time:  10:03 AM       Initials: TA 

Compound     Result  Units  CASRN 

1. 2,3,7,8- Tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin  ND  mg/kg  1746-01-6 
 
 
 
 

 
Akhter Mehmood  Lab Director 
 



Date Sampled: 9/26/2023 12:07 PM

Sampled By: BC

Sample Matrix: Soil

GrabSample Type:

Client Sample ID: 3

Lab Sample #: 59598-3

Project Name: CRA - 618 Chestnut

59598Lab Project #:

Analyte Result
Date / Time

AnalysisAnalystRLMethodUnitsQCASRN

Percent Moisture/Percent Solid

Total Moisture % 9/29/2023 2:50 PM2540B 0.1000 CD14.380

Semi Volatile Organics (8270E) - non-aqueous

1,4-Dioxane mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 1.000 TAND N123-91-1

1,1-Biphenyl mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND92-52-4

1,2.4,5-Tetrachlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-94-3

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND120-82-1

1,2-Dichlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-50-1

1,3-Dichlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND541-73-1

1,4-Dichlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND106-46-7

1-Methylnaphthalene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND90-12-0

2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND58-90-2

2,4,5-Trichlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-95-4

2,4,6-Trichlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND88-06-2

2,4-Dichlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND120-83-2

2,4-Dimethylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND105-67-9

2,4-Dinitrophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND51-28-5

2,4-Dinitrotoluene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND121-14-2

2,6-Dichlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND87-65-0

2,6-Dinitrotoluene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND606-20-2

2-Chloronaphthalene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND91-58-7

2-Chlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-57-8

2-Methylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND95-48-7

2-Nitroaniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND88-74-4

2-Nitrophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND88-75-5

3,3'-Dichlorobenzidine mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.200 TAND91-94-1

3-Nitroaniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND99-09-2

4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND534-52-1

4-Bromophenyl-phenylether mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND101-55-3

4-Chloro-3-methylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND59-50-7

4-Chloroaniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND106-47-8

4-Chlorophenyl-phenylether mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND7005-72-3
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Date Sampled: 9/26/2023 12:07 PM

Sampled By: BC

Sample Matrix: Soil

GrabSample Type:

Client Sample ID: 3

Lab Sample #: 59598-3

Project Name: CRA - 618 Chestnut

59598Lab Project #:

Analyte Result
Date / Time

AnalysisAnalystRLMethodUnitsQCASRN

Semi Volatile Organics (8270E) - non-aqueous

4-Nitroaniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND100-01-6

4-Nitrophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND100-02-7

Acenaphthene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND83-32-9

Anthracene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND120-12-7

Acenaphthylene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND208-96-8

Acetophenone mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND98-86-2

Aniline mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND62-53-3

Atrazine mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND1912-24-9

Benzaldehyde mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND100-52-7

Benzidine mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.200 TAND92-87-5

Benzo[a]anthracene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.40956-55-3

Benzo[b]fluoranthene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.234205-99-2

Benzo[g,h,i]perylene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.257191-24-2

Benzo[k]fluoranthene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.140207-08-9

Benzo[a]pyrene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.26950-32-8

Benzoic Acid mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.200 TAND65-85-0

Benzyl Alcohol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND100-51-6

bis (2-Chloroethoxy) methane mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND111-91-1

bis (2-Chloroethyl) ether mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND111-44-4

bis (2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND117-81-7

Butylbenzylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND85-68-7

Caprolactam mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND105-60-2

Carbazole mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND86-74-8

Chrysene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.362218-01-9

Dibenz[a,h]anthracene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND53-70-3

Dibenzofuran mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND132-64-9

Diethylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND84-66-2

Dimethylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND131-11-3

Di-n-butylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND84-74-2

Di-n-octylphthalate mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND117-84-0

Fluoranthene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.783206-44-0

Fluorene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND86-73-7
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Date Sampled: 9/26/2023 12:07 PM

Sampled By: BC

Sample Matrix: Soil

GrabSample Type:

Client Sample ID: 3

Lab Sample #: 59598-3

Project Name: CRA - 618 Chestnut

59598Lab Project #:

Analyte Result
Date / Time

AnalysisAnalystRLMethodUnitsQCASRN

Semi Volatile Organics (8270E) - non-aqueous mg/kg
Hexachlorobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND118-74-1

Hexachlorocyclopentadiene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND77-47-4

Hexachloroethane mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND67-72-1

Indeno[1,2,3-cd]pyrene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.210193-39-5

2-Methylnaphthalene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND91-57-6

Isophorone mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND78-59-1

Naphthalene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND91-20-3

n-Decane mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.200 TAND124-18-5

Nitrobenzene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND98-95-3

N-nitrosodimethylamine mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND62-75-9

n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND621-64-7

n-Octadecane mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.200 TAND593-45-3

Pentachlorophenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND87-86-5

Phenanthrene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.47985-01-8

Phenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND108-95-2

Pyridine mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.200 TAND110-86-1

Pyrene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TA0.747129-00-0

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine /
Azobenzene

mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND122-66-7 /
17082-12-1

N-nitrosodiphenylamine /
Diphenylamine

mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND86-30-6 /
122-39-4

Hexachlorobutadiene mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND87-68-3

3-  & 4- Methylphenol mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND61379-65-5

2,2'-Oxybis(1-Chloropropane) mg/kg 10/3/2023 10:30 AM8270E 0.100 TAND108-60-1
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Date Sampled: 9/26/2023 12:07 PM

Sampled By: BC

Sample Matrix: Soil

GrabSample Type:

Client Sample ID: 3

Lab Sample #: 59598-3

Project Name: CRA - 618 Chestnut

59598Lab Project #:

Akhter Mehmood

Lab Director
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Mid-Atlantic 
Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 
30 Lukens Drive, Suite A
New Castle, DE  19720
Phone:  302-654-1340   TOLL FREE 877-654-1340   Fax: 302-654-1058
mael@midatlanticenvlabs.com 

September 22, 2023 
 
The Ambient Group 
222 Thies Rd 
Sewell, NJ 08080 
 
Library Search: 59598-3 
 

 
Semi-Volatiles 8270E    Date:     10/03/2023  Time:  10:30 AM       Initials: TA 

Compound     Result  Units  CASRN 

1. 2,3,7,8- Tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin  ND  mg/kg  1746-01-6 
 
 
 
 

 
Akhter Mehmood  Lab Director 
 



Analyses were performed according to our laboratory’s NELAP-approved quality assurance program and any
applicable state requirements. The test results meet requirements of the current NELAP standards or state
requirements, where applicable. For a specific list of accredited analytes, refer to the certifications section of the MAEL
website at http://maelinc.com/MAELcertification.pdf

Abbreviations

E

NFL

NR

NS

NP

LCS

BS

MS/MSD

RSD

NTU

o C

ppb

o F

ug

g

ul S.U.

Note: All non-aqueous samples, with the exception of oils, wipes, and paint chips are dry weight corrected

Detected above calibration limits, result estimated

No Free Liquid

Not Requested

Not Spiked

No PCB pattern detected

Laboratory Control Sample

Blank Spike (Method Spike)

Matrix Spike/Matrix Spike Duplicate

Relative Standard Deviation

Nephelometric Turbidity Units

degrees Celsius

degrees Fahrenheit

Parts Per Billion (ug/kg or ug/L)

microgram (1000 ug = 1 mg)

gram (1000 g = 1Kg)

microliter (1000 ul = 1 ml) Standard Unit

B

J

NA

NI

ND

PQL

RPD

ohms

umhos

L

ppm

mg

kg

ml

Detected in method blank

Detected below PQL, result estimated

Not Applicable

Not Ignitable

Not Detected

Practical Quantitation Level

Relative Percent Difference

Conductivity Units

Resistivity Units

liter (1 L = 1000 mL)

Parts Per Million (mg/kg or mg/L)

milligram (1000 mg = 1 g)

kilogram (1 kg = 1000 g)

milliliter (1000 ml = 1 L)

mg/kg

ug/kg

mg/L

ug/L

milligram per kilogram (ppm)

microgram per liter (ppb)

microgram per kilogram (ppb)

milligram per liter (ppm)

Qualifiers

ng/kg nanogram per kilogram

BTU/lb British Thermal Units per pound

CFU/mL Colony Forming Units per milliliter

MPN/100 ml Most Probable Number per 100 mL

mS/cm milli Siemans per centimeter

uS/cm micro Siemans per centimeter

ug/sq cm microgram per square centimeter

ug/sq ft microgram per square feet

ug/wipe microgram per wipe

attached Subcontract Lab Report Attached

H Parameter run out of hold time

P Incorrect Preservative R See report notes

SUB Sub-Contracted to ALS Middletown PA Not NELAP/TNI certified for parameter

PQL-The Practical Quantitation Limit (PQL) is the lowest level that can be reliably achieved within
specified limits of precision and accuracy during routine laboratory operating conditions.

Methodology

N

RL Reporting Limit

RL-Reporting Limit is greater than or equal to PQL.

Q Insufficient sample provided for
MS/MSD, in analytical batch, LCS/LCS
duplicate substituted

C NELAP/TNI certification not available for this parameter
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Mid-Atlantic 
Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 
30 .....DrMt, 5uIIe A _ c.u.. DE 111720 

_: lO2../l501.13a1 TOlL FREE877../l501.~ 3OZ.1154.1D!i11 

mael@)'nidallantiterr.1abs.com 

'. 

'I/IIINN.midaUanticerMabs.com 

Client Name: Ambient 

Address: 2515 Glassboro Cross Keys Rd 

City, State, Zip: Williamstown, NJ 08094 

Contact Name: Julian Heal 

Phone # 856-582-1765 x 102 

Fax # 856-582-2114 

E-mail: jheal@ambientgp.com 

Remarks: 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

Invoice To: Ambient Sample On Ice 
~ Yes o No 

Sample Disposal Purchase Order #: o Client ~ MAEL 

Project Name: CRA - 618 Chestnut Site Location 

~ NJ OPA 

ODE U MD 

BoUie Order # Quote # OOther 

Regulatory Program Turn Around Time 
o DERBCAP o PAUST o <24 Hours (Same Day) 

o PA Clean Fill o PAACTII o 24 Hours (Next Day) 

o NJGWQC ~ NJ SRP o 48 Hours (2 Days) 

o NJ UST DMDE o 72 Hours (3 Days) 
o Site Specific o Non regulatory o 96 Hours (4 Days) 
o Other (Specify): ~ Standard (1 Week) 

Failure to include regulatory program may o 2 Weeks 
result in PQLs incompatible to regulatory limit. o Other - Specify
If not specified assumed to be non-regulatory. 

Lab Use Only 

Job # S'1SctP 

Data Format Requested 

~ Results Only 

o QC Package 

o NJRDD + Hazsite 

o NJFDD + Hazsite 

DMDE 

~ Excel Summary 

>. 
"2 
Oe-·'" .,., ~ 
c..~ jE '" "'-0en .,
"' .... 
:::I '" >o ..=., ~ 'E':::I 0 
0'­ 3.<"5 

Report 
Format 

o Fax 

~ E-mail 
PDF 

o Portal 
Posting 
Only 

Laboratory Client Sample ID 
Sampling Info AM Sampled Sample Type 

Matrix #~Sample # Date Time PM By: Grab Comp Cntrs 
(tf<\"qf..;; t 1 9/26/23 12:03 PM Be x Soil 1 0 DDDDDDC 

Ai 2 9/26/23 12:05 PM Be x Soil 1 Y [g] D D D D D D D 
... ,.1 3 9/26/23 12:07 PM Be x Soil 1 e [g] U U D U U D D .. ,i .' S U D U D D U D D .. ,':...... D D D D D D D D 

'i 0 U D D D D D D D 
. N U U U D U U D D 

:.i 0 U U 0 D U U D D 
D D D D D D D D 
U U U D U U D D 

Bottles Supplied J3Y MAEL? Yes No I Logged By: I QA Reviewed:~ Page 1 of 1 

Relinquished By:,J l/a,.-:,a Date:q(2,..7(Z-3 Time: (lor Received By: ~ Date: Cfll1/t3 Time:/lof' 

Relinquished By: Date: Time: Received By: Date: Time: 

C 
L 
C 
C 
C 
C 
L 
C 
L 

All samples are disposed 30 days after receipt unless otherwise requested. By signing this Chain of Custody Agreement, customer expressly agrees to pay Mid·Atlantic Environmental Laboratories, Inc. for all changes reasonably incurred in connection with analysis and reporting of these samples. 

Please provide additional aquoous sample whenever possible in order to ensure there is sufficient sample for method QAlQC, as well as for any re'analysis that may be required. 


'\I) _,\1:>J') ~ 
Cf:celttk~ 
foil) (eIttk~1on 
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